CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: STOKES ROAD BRIDGE REPAIR OVER ST. MARY'S RIVER

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

DATE: <u>7/2/20</u>
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2831
TO CONTRACTOR: CPR Contracting, Inc.
DEPARTMENT: Engineering Services
Reason for Change Order: No-Cost Change Order. Due to unforeseen water levels rising in the St. Mary's River, CPR is requesting a minimum two (2) month extension for the repairs. CPR is monitoring the water levels on site weekly. If water levels do not lower by the end of the extension period CPR will request another extension. Therefore, replacing the contract end date specified in the Notice to Proceed of 9/7/2020 with 11/7/2020.
Original Contract Sum.\$ $\frac{217,000.00}{0.00}$ Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.\$ $\frac{0.00}{217,000.00}$ Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.\$ $\frac{217,000.00}{217,000.00}$
Amount of This Change Order (Add)\$ 0.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order \$ 217,000.00
APPROVED BY: Robert Companion, Engineering Services APPROVED BY: DATE: 07/08/8000 DATE: 7/12/20
APPROVED BY: DATE: 7/12/20
APPROVED BY: Megan Diehl, Office of Management and Budget DATE: 7 20
APPROVED BY: Michael Mullin, County Manager/County Attorney
APPROVED BY: N/A DATE: DATE:

ATTEST:	N/A	DATE:	
	John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts		
Account No.	03405541-546000-BRDGR		



Nassau County,

CPR Contracting is requesting an extension for Contract # CM2831, Stokes Road Bridge Repair, due to the unforeseen water levels rising in the St. Mary's River. CPR is monitoring the water levels on site weekly. Once the water levels reach a level to where we can install the jacket which were specified for this project in the plan details.

With that said CPR is requesting a minimum of a 2 month extension. If water levels do not lower by that time then CPR will request another extension.







